
  

Figure 1: Saturation curves of the growth per cycle (GPC) for TaSx process as function of a) precursor dosing 
time and b) plasma time. 

   

Figure 2: a) Thickness as function of the number of cycles, showing linear growth of the TaSx film on thermal 
SiO2, measured by in situ spectroscopic ellipsometry. The linear fit shows that the growth is linear after a slight 
nucleation delay. b) TBTDMT precursor and H2S plasma used in the ALD process. 

 

Figure 3: a) XPS Ta4f spectra and b) XPS S2p spectra, revealing a Ta:S ratio of 1:2.9. 

0 10 20 30 40 50 60
0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

0 10 20 30 40 50 60
0.0

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0
G

P
C

 (
Å

)

TBTDMT Dosing Time (s)

a)

H2S Plasma Time (s)

b)

0 20 40 60 80 100
0

20

40

60

80

100

120

T
h

ic
k
n

e
s
s
 (

Å
)

Number of cycles

32 30 28 26 24 22 168 166 164 162 160 158

C
o

u
n

ts
 (

A
.U

.)

Binding Energy (eV)

 Data

 Fitted envelope

 Ta4f7/2

 Ta4f5/2

 O2s

 Background

a)

Binding Energy (eV)

 Data

 Fitted envelope

 S2p3/2

 S2p1/2

 Background

b)

+ 

H2S plasma 

a) b) 


	Abstract ALD 2023 - Figures.pdf

